COASTAL ARCHERS

ONE WAY DOUBLE CLOUT
TASSEL AWARD STATUS

20 JULY 2014

Gentlemen Compound 180 Yards

Southampton Archery Club
Wells City Archers

Paignton Archers

Leaves Green Bowmen
Coastal Archers

Mid Somerset Bowmen
Frome Town Archers

Coastal Archers

Torquay Company of Archers
Torquay Company of Archers
Puriton Gold

Coastal Archers

Chippenham Archers
Chippenham Archers

Abbey Bowmen

Chippenham Archers
Cambria Bowmen

Bowmen of Warfield
Chippenham Archers
Newbury & Thatcham Archers
Cleve Archers

Tyndale Archers

Wells City Archers

Pembroke Company of Archers
Brixham Company of Archers
Wellington Bowmen

Coastal Archers

Torquay Company of Archers
Torquay Company of Archers
Torquay Company of Archers
Coastal Archers

Tockington Archers
Bowmen of Danesfield
Exmoor Archers

Wyre Forest Archers
Tockington Archers

1 Dicky Summers
2 Richard Fendick
Gentlemen Recurve 180 Yards
1 Glenn Wilde
2 Keith Adams
3 Nick Chubb
4 Chris Hassall
5 Jon Smith
6 Colin Wratten
7 Ron Milne
8 Mike Locke
9 Rob Duddridge
10 Alice Jennings
Gentlemen Longbow 180 Yards
1 Luke Pritchard
2 David Smith
3 Roger Bartlett
4 Paul Wark
5 Nick Dunwell
6 Colin Young
7 Peter Eyles
8 John Bedford
9 Andrew Palmer
10 Tim Cale
11 David Green
12 Stuart Edwards
13 Phil Palmer-Wills
14 Ron Elston
15 Keith Dewey
16 Bryan Moore
Neil Bancroft
Stephen Cole
Geoffrey Thorne
Gentlemen Barebow 180 Yards
1 Robin Perry
2 Toby Shelton-Smith
3 Patrick Gambone
4 Andrew McKay
5 Paul Brown
6 David Troke

7 Christopher Ford

Tockington Archers
Exmoor Archers

Hits Clouts Score

69
65

52
56
47
27
19
17
17
12
11

Retired

52
38
26
21
19
19
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218
170

136
132
105
55
34
31
30
29
17
12

99
80
71
64
52
50
39
33
31
30
29
20
19
17
16

121
81
55
42
39
38
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COASTAL ARCHERS
ONE WAY DOUBLE CLOUT
TASSEL AWARD STATUS

20 JULY 2014

Ladies Compound 140 Yards
No archers this year

Ladies Recurve 140 Yards

Hits Clouts Score

Karen McKay Wyre Forest Archers 69 7 207
Amy Wilde Paignton Archers 64 2 168
Janet Ross Wellington Bowmen 63 2 149
Anne Lewin Coastal Archers 59 4 148
Ladies Longbow 140 Yards

Nancy Ryder Canford Magna Bowmen 46 1 88
Geraldine Neale Exmoor Archers 30 0 60
Amanda Cale Tyndale Archers 18 0 40
Janet Hudson Chippenham Archers 15 1 34
Angela Bolt Torquay Company of Archers 16 1 32 *
Val Leveridge Coastal Archers 13 0 24
Susan Palmer Cleve Archers 11 0 18
Cath Palmer-Wills  Brixham Company of Archers 8 0 17
Lisa Dando Cambria Bowmen 4 0 7
Ladies Barebow 140 Yards

Roz Summers Southampton Archery Club 63 4 172
Vanessa Parle-Smith Cambria Bowmen 24 3 61 **x*
Angela Elston Wellington Bowmen 26 0 48
Tina Isodoro Cambria Bowmen 17 0 39
Jaine Whitford Torquay Company of Archers 2 0 2
Gentlemen 140 Yards

Nick Smith Frome Town Archers 9 0 19
Ladies 120 Yards

Louise Dewey Coastal Archers 11 0 21 **
Junior Ladies Barebow 120 Yards

Rebecca Palmer-Wills  Brixham Company of Archers 1 0 2
Junior Ladies Recurve 100 Yards

Emily Locke Torquay Company of Archers 27 2 61
Junior Ladies Barebow 100 Yards

Erin Bennett Wellington Bowmen 44 2 108
Junior Ladies Barebow 80 Yards

Jasmine Simpson Wyre Forest Co. of Archers 64 4 181

* Amended scores
** Scorer joining in the fun!
*** Amended bow style
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Recurve Pairs Trophy
Amy Wilde & Glenn Wilde Paignton Archers

Longbow Pairs Trophy
Janet Hudson & Luke Pritchard  Chippenham Archers

Highest Score from a Coastal Archer
Anne Lewin

Tassel Awards Claimed & Awaiting Verification

White: Patrick Gambone, Toby Shelton-Smith, Andy Palmer, David Green, Nick Chubb, Angela Bolt
& Vanessa Parle-Smith.

Black: Nick Dunwell, Anne Lewin, Amy Wilde, Geraldine Neale, Janet Ross & Erin Bennett.

Gold: Jasmine Simpson.

And now the 'Thank yous':
- To everyone who came and enjoyed the day!
- To the support team who prepared the field, sorted the gazebos, baked cakes, served
refreshments and did all those numerous things to make the day go well.
- To the Colour Sergeants - for 'volunteering' & supporting the Scorers .....
- To our Scorers - for good mathematics
- To our Lord Paramount, Keith Hicks: 'Rich, smooth & perfectly balanced' ..... or so the label said!
- To our Judge, Phil Gillbanks - for ensuring an excellent tournament
& to Ann Gillbanks for her support.
Finally:
Well done to all who hit the circles; commiserations to those who didn't do as well as they'd hoped.
We hope you enjoyed the day and we will see you all again next year.

Good shooting to you all,
Robin Leveridge
Tournament Organiser



