COASTAL ARCHERS ONE WAY DOUBLE CLOUT TASSEL AWARD STATUS 20 JULY 2014

				Hits	Clouts	Score				
		Compound 18				240				
	Dicky	Summers	Southampton Archery Club	69	4	218				
2	Richard	Fendick	Wells City Archers	65	1	170				
	Gentlemen Recurve 180 Yards									
1	Glenn	Wilde	Paignton Archers	52	5	136				
2	Keith	Adams	Leaves Green Bowmen	56	2	132				
3	Nick	Chubb	Coastal Archers	47	3	105				
	Chris	Hassall	Mid Somerset Bowmen	27	0	55				
	Jon	Smith	Frome Town Archers	19	0	34				
	Colin	Wratten	Coastal Archers	17	0	31				
	Ron	Milne	Torquay Company of Archers	17	0	30				
	Mike	Locke	Torquay Company of Archers	12	0	29				
	Rob	Duddridge	Puriton Gold	11	0	17				
	Alice	Jennings	Coastal Archers	9	0	12				
	0	_	W. L.							
		Longbow 180		47		00				
	Luke	Pritchard	Chippenham Archers	47	1	99				
	David	Smith	Chippenham Archers	35	0	80				
	Roger	Bartlett	Abbey Bowmen	32	2	71				
	Paul	Wark	Chippenham Archers	31	1	64				
	Nick	Dunwell	Cambria Bowmen	22	1	52				
	Colin	Young	Bowmen of Warfield	33	0	50				
	Peter	Eyles	Chippenham Archers	18	1	39				
	John	Bedford	Newbury & Thatcham Archers	19	0	33				
	Andrew	Palmer	Cleve Archers	14	0	31				
	Tim	Cale	Tyndale Archers	15	1	30				
	David	Green	Wells City Archers	16	0	29				
	Stuart	Edwards	Pembroke Company of Archers	10	0	20				
	Phil	Palmer-Wills	Brixham Company of Archers	12	0	19				
	Ron	Elston	Wellington Bowmen	10	0	17				
	Keith	Dewey	Coastal Archers	8	0	16				
16	Bryan	Moore	Torquay Company of Archers	4	0	5				
	Neil	Bancroft	Torquay Company of Archers	0	0	0				
	Stephen	Cole	Torquay Company of Archers	0	0	0				
	Geoffrey	Thorne	Coastal Archers	Retired						
Gentlemen Barebow 180 Yards										
1	Robin	Perry	Tockington Archers	52	0	121				
	Toby	Shelton-Smith	Bowmen of Danesfield	38	1	81				
	Patrick	Gambone	Exmoor Archers	26	0	55 *				
	Andrew	McKay	Wyre Forest Archers	21	0	42				
	Paul	Brown	Tockington Archers	19	0	39				
	David	Troke	Tockington Archers	19	0	38				
	Christopher		Exmoor Archers	1	0	1				
,	Simistophici	. 51 4	EXTINUT / II CITCIO	4	J	T				

COASTAL ARCHERS ONE WAY DOUBLE CLOUT TASSEL AWARD STATUS 20 JULY 2014

			Hits	Clouts	Score						
Ladies Cor	mpound 140 Y										
		No archers this year									
Ladies Recurve 140 Yards											
1 Karen	McKay	Wyre Forest Archers	69	7	207						
2 Amy	Wilde	Paignton Archers	64	2	168						
3 Janet	Ross	Wellington Bowmen	63	2	149						
4 Anne	Lewin	Coastal Archers	59	4	148						
Ladies Longbow 140 Yards											
1 Nancy	Ryder	Canford Magna Bowmen	46	1	88						
2 Geraldine	, Neale	Exmoor Archers	30	0	60						
3 Amanda	Cale	Tyndale Archers	18	0	40						
4 Janet	Hudson	Chippenham Archers	15	1	34						
5 Angela	Bolt	Torquay Company of Archers	16	1	32 *						
6 Val	Leveridge	Coastal Archers	13	0	24						
7 Susan	Palmer	Cleve Archers	11	0	18						
8 Cath	Palmer-Wills	Brixham Company of Archers	8	0	17						
9 Lisa	Dando	Cambria Bowmen	4	0	7						
Ladies Bar	Ladies Barebow 140 Yards										
1 Roz	Summers	Southampton Archery Club	63	4	172						
2 Vanessa	Parle-Smith	Cambria Bowmen	24	3	61 ***						
3 Angela	Elston	Wellington Bowmen	26	0	48						
4 Tina	Isodoro	Cambria Bowmen	17	0	39						
5 Jaine	Whitford	Torquay Company of Archers	2	0	2						
Gentlemen 140 Yards											
1 Nick	Smith	Frome Town Archers	9	0	19						
Ladies 120) Yards										
Louise	Dewey	Coastal Archers	11	0	21 **						
Junior Ladies Barebow 120 Yards											
1 Rebecca		Brixham Company of Archers	1	0	2						
1 Nebecca	raiiiiei-wiiis	Brixinairi Company of Archers	1	U	۷						
Junior Ladies Recurve 100 Yards											
1 Emily	Locke	Torquay Company of Archers	27	2	61						
Junior Ladies Barebow 100 Yards											
1 Erin	Bennett	Wellington Bowmen	44	2	108						
Junior Lad	lies Barebow 8	80 Yards									
1 Jasmine	Simpson	Wyre Forest Co. of Archers	64	4	181						

^{*} Amended scores

^{**} Scorer joining in the fun!
*** Amended bow style

COASTAL ARCHERS ONE WAY DOUBLE CLOUT TASSEL AWARD STATUS 20 JULY 2014

Recurve Pairs Trophy

Amy Wilde & Glenn Wilde Paignton Archers

Longbow Pairs Trophy

Janet Hudson & Luke Pritchard Chippenham Archers

Highest Score from a Coastal Archer

Anne Lewin

Tassel Awards Claimed & Awaiting Verification

White: Patrick Gambone, Toby Shelton-Smith, Andy Palmer, David Green, Nick Chubb, Angela Bolt & Vanessa Parle-Smith.

Black: Nick Dunwell, Anne Lewin, Amy Wilde, Geraldine Neale, Janet Ross & Erin Bennett.

Gold: Jasmine Simpson.

And now the 'Thank yous':

- To everyone who came and enjoyed the day!
- To the support team who prepared the field, sorted the gazebos, baked cakes, served refreshments and did all those numerous things to make the day go well.
- To the Colour Sergeants for 'volunteering' & supporting the Scorers
- To our Scorers for good mathematics
- To our Lord Paramount, Keith Hicks: 'Rich, smooth & perfectly balanced' or so the label said!
- To our Judge, Phil Gillbanks for ensuring an excellent tournament

& to Ann Gillbanks for her support.

Finally:

Well done to all who hit the circles; commiserations to those who didn't do as well as they'd hoped. We hope you enjoyed the day and we will see you all again next year.

Good shooting to you all, Robin Leveridge Tournament Organiser